
 
 
 

JOLIET WEST HIGH SCHOOL 
IHSA SPORT START DATES 
2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR 

 

FALL 
BOYS CROSS COUNTRY 
GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 
FOOTBALL 
BOYS GOLF 
GIRLS GOLF 
BOYS SOCCER 
GIRLS SWIMMING 
GIRLS TENNIS 
GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 

 
WINTER 
BOYS BASKETBALL 
GIRLS BASKETBALL 
BOYS BOWLING 
GIRLS BOWLING 
BOYS SWIMMING 
WRESTLING 
COMPETITIVE CHEER 
COMPETITIVE DANCE 
 
SPRING 
BADMINTON 
BASEBALL 
GIRLS SOCCER 
SOFTBALL 
BOYS TENNIS 
BOYS TRACK 
GIRLS TRACK 
BOYS VOLLEYBALL 

 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 
AUGUST 8, 2022 

 
 

NOVEMBER 7, 2022 
OCTOBER 31, 2022 
OCTOBER 24, 2022 
NOVEMBER 14, 2022 
NOVEMBER 21, 2022 
NOVEMBER 7, 2022 
OCTOBER 24, 2022 
OCTOBER 24, 2022 
 

 
  FEBRUARY 27, 2023 
FEBRUARY 27, 2023 
FEBRUARY 27, 2023 
FEBRUARY 27, 2023 
FEBRUARY 27, 2023 
JANUARY 16, 2023 
JANUARY 16, 2023 
MARCH 6, 2023 

 

Joliet West Athletic Dept. 
Updates 

Text 81010 
Text this Message @jwhsat 



 
Athletics Online Registration Instructions 

**ALL JWHS ATHLETES ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE AN ON-LINE 
REGISTRATION EVERY SCHOOL YEAR AND FOR EVERY TEAM** 

https://JOLIETWEST.8to18.com 
To register online use the following instructions: 

 
• Visit https://JOLIETWEST.8to18.com (no www.) and select registration tab 
• FIRST TIME USERS: Click on “Create an Account” and enter your own email and create 

your own password. (Please be sure to remember this password as you will use this for 
the years to come for all of your children.) 

 
RETURNING USERS: enter email/username and password- click “Let’s go” - Forget your 
Password https://jolietwest.8to18.com/accounts/forgot_password 

 
**Returning users- If you are unable to access the email associated with your 8to18 
account please contact 8to18 Support with a new email to update your account. 
8to18 Support 630-324-8501 or email support@8to18.com 

 
• Click on “Begin Registration” 
• “Select Activity” 

o Choose the sport your child will be trying for/participating in. 
• “Select Participant” 

o Add a New Participant (or choose your child once created) 
o All information on this page is for the student, i.e. cell phone, email 

• “Roster Details” 
o You may be asked for tshirt size, short size 
o Height and Weight will be used for rosters 

• “Primary Parent/Guardian Information” 
o Fill out the Parent information on the next page. 

• “Physical Form” 
o If you need a form to take to the doctor you may print it here. 
o Remember your athlete must have a current physical in order to begin 

tryouts/practice. 
• “Legal Form” 

o At this time by clicking on the boxes, you are agreeing and consenting to all 
information provided. 

o You may click on the form to read or print. Please note that when there is a 
parent/guardian and student check box- they must both be checked to move 
forward. 

o Please DO NOT turn in any forms filled out. 
• Click on “Finish” to complete your registrations 

 
 
If you have any questions, contact Christi Cardwell (815)774-6568 or ccardwell@jths.org 
 
 
 
 
 

https://jolietwest.8to18.com/accounts/forgot_password
mailto:support@8to18.com
mailto:ccardwell@jths.org


JOLIET WEST ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 
ATHLETIC OFFICE (815)727-6920 

ATHLETICS SECRETARY (815)774-6568 
ATHLETIC OFFICE: 

Joliet West Athletic Director Steve Millsaps smillsaps@jths.org 

Joliet West Assistant Athletic Director Chuck Rumpf crumpf@jths.org 

Joliet West Athletics Secretary Christi Cardwell ccardwell@jths.org 

 
Sport Head Coach e-mail 
Badminton Natalie Mander nmander@jths.org 

Baseball John Karczewski jkarczewski@jths.org 

Basketball (Boys) Jeremy Kreiger jkreiger@jths.org 

Basketball (Girls) John Placher jplacher@jths.org 

Bowling (Boys) Reggie Lee rlee@jths.org 

Bowling (Girls) Jeff Bailey jbailey@jths.org 

Cheerleading Raven Moore rmoore@jths.org 

Cross Country (Boys) Adam Conard aconard@jths.org 

Cross Country (Girls) Ranae Batsch-Haaker rbatschhaaker@jths.org 

Football Dan Tito dtito@jths.org 

Golf (Boys) Ed Larson elarson@jths.org 

Golf (Girls) Jim Grzetich jgrzetich@jths.org 

Dance Jennifer Cryder jcryder@jths.org 

Soccer (Boys) Mike O'Shea moshea@jths.org 

Soccer (Girls) Alan Stewart astewart@jths.org 

Softball Heather Suca hsuca@jths.org 

Swimming (Boys) Cameron Barnish cbarnish@jths.org 

Swimming (Girls) Nick Koenig nkoenig@jhts.org 

Tennis (Boys) Kit Gillman kgillman@jths.org 

Tennis (Girls) Kit Gillman kgillman@jths.org 

Track (Boys) Joe Tucker jtucker@jths.org 

Track (Girls) Mallory Johnson mjohnson@jths.org 
Volleyball (Boys) Neil Lucchetti nlucchetti@jths.org 

Volleyball (Girls) TBD TBD 
Wrestling Chuck Rumpf crumpf@jths.org 

 
JOLIET WEST 8to18-REGISTRATION, TRYOUT INFO, SCHEDULES 

https://il.8to18.com/jolietwest 
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